Bids and Awards Committee

M. Serrano St., Corazon Calumpit, Bulacan Tel No.: (044) 675-1453 / 913-0079 Email address: calumpitwd@yahoo.com

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2022-154

Supply & Delivery of Submersible Pump & Motor for Caniogan PS

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee is hereby instructed 9to act upon the CWD with Purchase Request No.2022-05-024; Supply & Delivery of Submersible Pump & Motor for Caniogan PS;

WHEREAS, the members of the BAC agreed to adopt Section 52, Article XVI of RA 9184, which states the use of Shopping, a method of procurement of goods whereby the Procuring Entity simply requests for the submission of price quotations for readily available off-the-shelf goods or ordinary/regular equipment to be procured directly from suppliers of known qualifications. This method of procurement shall be employed in any of the following cases:

- a) When there is an unforeseen contingency requiring immediate purchase: *Provided, however,* that the amount shall not exceed the thresholds prescribed in Annex "H" of this IRR.
- b) Procurement of ordinary or regular office supplies and equipment not available in the Procurement Service involving an amount not exceeding the thresholds prescribed in Annex "H" of this IRR.

NOW THEREFORE, We, the members of Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED;

- 1. To recommend the use of Shopping for Purchase Request No.2022-05-024;
- To recommend for approval by the General Manager of the Calumpit Water District the foregoing finding;

RESOLVED, at the CWD Office, Corazon, Calumpit, Bulacan, this 31st day of May 2022.

EMELY E. ECHEVARRIA

BAC Chairman

ESPERANZA L. CORTEZ

BAC Vice Chairman

>

EDI BERTO SANTOS

BAC Member

RONALDO DC. TANTOCO

BENJES. TORRES

BAO Member

Engr. RONNIE B. LARGADO

General Manager, Head of the Procuring Entity

Approved on 053122

PURCHASE REQUEST

Entity Name: CALUMPIT WATER DISTRICT

Fund Cluster:

Enng'g & ∪perations		PR No.: 2022 -15 -624 Responsibility Center Code:		Date: May 24, 2022		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantit y	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
	set	Submersible Motor 6" dia. Hermetically sealed winding, kingsburry type water lubricated thrust bearing, corrosion resistanr, utilizing stainless steel and splined shaft, sand fighter slinger, built in lightning arrester, rated 50 Hp, 460 volts, 3 phase, 60 Hz, coupled to submersible Pump SP95-5, all stainless steel construction bowls, shafting and impellers. Complete with cable guard and built-in check valve, rated to deliver 30 lps at 90 meters TDH.	1	860,000.00	860,000.00	
		1)				
		1. Dealership Certificate Specific				
		to the Project				
		2. Performance Eurve	4			
		3. Brochure	1 hr	orter		
		4. Anthorized Distributoryhip / for Pump and Motor				
		'				
		Estimated Cost			860,000.00	
Purpose: Spare Pump and Motor for Caniogan Pump Station incleded in APP for FY 2022. Item no. 26 & 29.						
Requested by: Signature: Approved by: Approved by:						
Printed Name : EDILBERTO P. SANTOS				Engr. RONNIE B. LARGADO		
Designation:	esignation: Department Manager, EOD General Manager					